
EISA NCAA Alpine Rankings

Women

GS
Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

1 KRISTOFFERSEN , Helene SMC 36 80 100 100 80 45 200 441

2 MARTELLEUR , Hedda UNH 60 100 50 26 160 236

3 RESNICK , Allie DAR 100 60 26 160 186

4 AUST , Chloe WIL 40 80 80 32 29 160 261

5 CLEMENT , Justine UVM 32 50 45 36 100 150 263

6 MORITZ , Kjersti MID 50 100 150 150

7 RIDDELL , Lydia CBC 80 60 60 29 140 229

8 LARSSON NATHHORST , Hanna UVM 2 24 26 36 60 80 140 228

9 WASHBURN , Isabelle DAR 60 45 3 32 4 22 105 166

10 ELSINGER , Carly DAR 22 26 16 40 50 50 100 204

11 GROSDIDIER , Riley DAR 11 16 60 76 87

12 KANDELL , Tilde UNH 6 29 36 18 40 36 76 165

13 ZIMMERMANN , Zoe DAR 45 29 24 13 16 74 127

14 COSSETTE , Alexandra BC 40 32 7 18 72 97

15 REHA , Mika Anne MID 50 9 14 11 15 65 99

16 LATHROP , Chloe WIL 15 14 45 10 60 84

17 OLSEN , Meagan BC 1 40 3 20 60 64

18 TIMMERMANN , Cydnie UVM 16 3 11 29 26 24 55 109

19 NAAS , Vanessa PSU 5 20 5 10 5 32 52 77

20 AMICO , Bella UNH 9 10 26 12 24 13 50 94

21 CASSIDY , Carissa CBC 29 20 8 18 49 75

22 LIEDHOLM , Linn UVM 11 36 9 10 12 48 78

23 RESNICK , Emma DAR 32 15 15 11 47 73

24 SORIA , Hannah CBC 24 22 13 6 46 65

25 TOZZI , Sophia MID 26 18 1 6 4 44 55

26 BERGSTRAND , Tindra PSU 20 11 22 22 20 44 95

27 ROMANOV , Dasha UNH 40 40 40

28 SHEPPARD , Skylar HAR 13 12 26 39 51

29 PALAMARA , Gaia UNH 4 20 2 6 14 8 34 54

30 LONGCHAMPS , Noemie DAR 18 6 16 34 40

31 HUNTER , Lauren BC 14 14 28 28

32 BORGIA , Henriette MID 10 16 7 26 33

33 MICHAEL , Zoe UNH 8 12 14 8 10 26 52

34 TRUDEAU , Samantha DAR 20 1 21 21

35 CLEMENTSON , Moa UVM 7 4 7 14 21 32

36 ANDERSSON , Olivia PSU 15 5 20 20

37 PARADIS , Sara MID 15 1 16 16

38 CALORO , Benedetta SLU 7 4 9 16 20

39 LEONARD , Avery BC 13 13 13

40 MAURER , Charlotte CBC 12 12 12

40 MUELLER , Molly CBC 12 12 12



Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

42 DOYLE , Paige SLU 10 2 12 12

43 BOUCHARD , Laurence PSU 7 5 12 12

44 KOENIG , Charlie WIL 9 9 9

45 BAKKEVIG , Emilie UVM 8 8 8

45 FERRARI , Chiara Maria BC 8 8 8

47 HECKEY , Megan PSU 6 6 6

48 NOYES , Althea CBC 5 5 5

49 HOVEY , Jaelie BAT 3 2 5 5

50 BOISSONNEAULT , Finn CBC 4 4 4

51 HIGGINS-LOPEZ , Audrey SLU 1 3 4 4

52 BRAUN , Jenna SMC 3 3 3

52 LENOEL QUANG , Emma HAR 3 3 3

54 ANSTINE , Sequoia BAT 2 2 2

54 KAISER , Marit CBC 2 2 2



SL
Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

1 CASSIDY , Carissa CBC 50 50 80 100 100 100 200 480

2 ZIMMERMANN , Zoe DAR 60 100 50 80 50 80 180 420

3 MARTELLEUR , Hedda UNH 80 9 100 60 180 249

4 CLEMENT , Justine UVM 100 60 40 60 160 260

5 MORITZ , Kjersti MID 60 80 140 140

6 TIMMERMANN , Cydnie UVM 40 80 29 50 45 36 130 280

7 CLEMENTSON , Moa UVM 32 22 18 50 82 122

8 REHA , Mika Anne MID 26 36 45 26 29 32 81 194

9 SORIA , Hannah CBC 36 45 9 18 22 81 130

10 TOZZI , Sophia MID 12 40 32 22 36 76 142

11 SHEPPARD , Skylar HAR 20 32 40 36 76 128

12 KANDELL , Tilde UNH 24 20 24 29 20 45 74 162

13 LATHROP , Chloe WIL 16 20 15 32 40 72 123

14 KRISTOFFERSEN , Helene SMC 8 12 18 45 22 18 67 123

15 ELSINGER , Carly DAR 10 26 15 40 15 4 66 110

16 RESNICK , Emma DAR 29 36 11 24 24 65 124

17 ROMANOV , Dasha UNH 60 60 60

18 CALORO , Benedetta SLU 11 29 26 12 55 78

19 LARSSON NATHHORST , Hanna UVM 22 24 24 26 13 50 109

20 WHITTAKER , Jasmine BC 14 16 14 32 7 11 48 94

21 RESNICK , Allie DAR 45 45 45

22 WASHBURN , Isabelle DAR 22 22 13 13 44 70

23 TRUDEAU , Samantha DAR 16 10 26 42 52

24 MICHAEL , Zoe UNH 6 9 5 29 38 49

25 HODER , Juliette BAT 18 13 18 14 10 36 73

26 HECKEY , Megan PSU 4 12 8 20 32 44

27 BERGSTRAND , Tindra PSU 2 14 5 16 30 37

28 BAKKEVIG , Emilie UVM 15 11 10 14 5 29 55

29 SULLIVAN , Eliza WIL 5 7 16 6 12 28 46

30 PARADIS , Sara MID 10 15 25 25

31 REYNOLDS , Emma DAR 15 8 23 23

32 OLSEN , Meagan BC 7 13 4 9 22 33

33 COSSETTE , Alexandra BC 11 9 20 20

34 MAURER , Charlotte CBC 9 10 8 19 27

35 LONGCHAMPS , Noemie DAR 18 18 18

36 LIEDHOLM , Linn UVM 6 12 18 18

37 LEONARD , Avery BC 8 7 3 15 18

38 DAHLIN , Ronja PSU 14 14 14

38 BOISSONNEAULT , Finn CBC 14 14 14

40 NOYES , Althea CBC 11 11 11

41 KAISER , Marit CBC 8 3 1 11 12

42 GATCLIFFE , Emma SLU 4 7 11 11

43 MUELLER , Molly CBC 6 4 10 10

44 RIDDELL , Lydia CBC 1 7 1 2 9 11

45 GROSDIDIER , Riley DAR 2 6 8 8

46 BORGIA , Henriette MID 6 1 7 7

47 AUST , Chloe WIL 6 6 6

48 KROHN , Marlene Sophie PSU 5 5 5

49 NAAS , Vanessa PSU 3 2 5 5

50 ANSTINE , Sequoia BAT 4 4 4



Name School BAT SLU SMC DAR MID UNH Best 2 Total

51 LUNDEN , Moa SMC 3 3 3

51 FERRARI , Chiara Maria BC 3 3 3

51 ATEN , Lindsey BAT 3 3 3

54 SPEISER , Emma HAR 2 2 2

54 BERGNER , Emma SMC 2 2 2

56 HAMILTON , Gillian PSU 1 1 1

56 JANKOVIC , Helena BAT 1 1 1



Overall
Name School GS SL Total

1 MARTELLEUR , Hedda UNH 160 180 340

2 CLEMENT , Justine UVM 150 160 310

3 MORITZ , Kjersti MID 150 140 290

4 KRISTOFFERSEN , Helene SMC 200 67 267

5 ZIMMERMANN , Zoe DAR 74 180 254

6 CASSIDY , Carissa CBC 49 200 249

7 RESNICK , Allie DAR 160 45 205

8 LARSSON NATHHORST , Hanna UVM 140 50 190

9 TIMMERMANN , Cydnie UVM 55 130 185

10 AUST , Chloe WIL 160 6 166

11 ELSINGER , Carly DAR 100 66 166

12 KANDELL , Tilde UNH 76 74 150

13 RIDDELL , Lydia CBC 140 9 149

14 WASHBURN , Isabelle DAR 105 44 149

15 REHA , Mika Anne MID 65 81 146

16 LATHROP , Chloe WIL 60 72 132

17 SORIA , Hannah CBC 46 81 127

18 TOZZI , Sophia MID 44 76 120

19 SHEPPARD , Skylar HAR 39 76 115

20 RESNICK , Emma DAR 47 65 112

21 CLEMENTSON , Moa UVM 21 82 103

22 ROMANOV , Dasha UNH 40 60 100

23 COSSETTE , Alexandra BC 72 20 92

24 GROSDIDIER , Riley DAR 76 8 84

25 OLSEN , Meagan BC 60 22 82

26 BERGSTRAND , Tindra PSU 44 30 74

27 CALORO , Benedetta SLU 16 55 71

28 LIEDHOLM , Linn UVM 48 18 66

29 MICHAEL , Zoe UNH 26 38 64

30 TRUDEAU , Samantha DAR 21 42 63

31 NAAS , Vanessa PSU 52 5 57

32 LONGCHAMPS , Noemie DAR 34 18 52

33 AMICO , Bella UNH 50 0 50

34 WHITTAKER , Jasmine BC 0 48 48

35 PARADIS , Sara MID 16 25 41

36 HECKEY , Megan PSU 6 32 38

37 BAKKEVIG , Emilie UVM 8 29 37

38 HODER , Juliette BAT 0 36 36

39 PALAMARA , Gaia UNH 34 0 34

40 BORGIA , Henriette MID 26 7 33

41 MAURER , Charlotte CBC 12 19 31

42 SULLIVAN , Eliza WIL 0 28 28

43 HUNTER , Lauren BC 28 0 28

44 LEONARD , Avery BC 13 15 28

45 REYNOLDS , Emma DAR 0 23 23

46 MUELLER , Molly CBC 12 10 22

47 ANDERSSON , Olivia PSU 20 0 20

48 BOISSONNEAULT , Finn CBC 4 14 18

49 NOYES , Althea CBC 5 11 16

50 DAHLIN , Ronja PSU 0 14 14



Name School GS SL Total

51 KAISER , Marit CBC 2 11 13

52 DOYLE , Paige SLU 12 0 12

53 BOUCHARD , Laurence PSU 12 0 12

54 FERRARI , Chiara Maria BC 8 3 11

55 GATCLIFFE , Emma SLU 0 11 11

56 KOENIG , Charlie WIL 9 0 9

57 ANSTINE , Sequoia BAT 2 4 6

58 KROHN , Marlene Sophie PSU 0 5 5

59 HOVEY , Jaelie BAT 5 0 5

60 HIGGINS-LOPEZ , Audrey SLU 4 0 4

61 LUNDEN , Moa SMC 0 3 3

61 ATEN , Lindsey BAT 0 3 3

61 BRAUN , Jenna SMC 3 0 3

61 LENOEL QUANG , Emma HAR 3 0 3

65 SPEISER , Emma HAR 0 2 2

65 BERGNER , Emma SMC 0 2 2

67 HAMILTON , Gillian PSU 0 1 1

67 JANKOVIC , Helena BAT 0 1 1


